PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6816800

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK S. KLEMPNER	06/29/2021
YANG WANG	06/29/2021
LISA CAVACINI	06/29/2021
ALLA AMCHESLAVSKY	06/29/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS	
Street Address:	ONE BEACON STREET, 31ST FLOOR	
City:	BOSTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02108	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17358669

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)428-7045

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, it provided, it that is unsuccessiul, it will be s

Phone: 6174280200

Email: patenadministrator@clarkelbing.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES DECAMP
Address Line 1: CLARK+ELBING LLP

Address Line 2: 101 FEDERAL STREET, 15TH FLOOR BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50811-009003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES D. DECAMP	
SIGNATURE:	/James D. DeCamp/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2021	

Total Attachments: 4

source=50811-009003 Signed Assignment - Inventors#page1.tif source=50811-009003 Signed Assignment - Inventors#page2.tif

PATENT 506769983 REEL: 056877 FRAME: 0693

source=50811-009003 Signed Assignment - Inventors#page3.tif source=50811-009003 Signed Assignment - Inventors#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 056877 FRAME: 0694

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 50811-009003

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Mark S. Klempner	Boston	MA
Yang Wang	Wellsley	MA
Lisa Cavacini	Natick	MA
Alla Amcheslavsky	Harvard	MA

hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	Business Address	
University of Massachusetts	One Beacon Street, 31st Floor Boston, MA 02108	
	United States of America	

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
ANTI-ETEC ADHESIN PROTEIN	June 25, 2021	17/358,669
ANTIBODIES AND METHODS OF USE		

and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment. This assignment also includes the right to sue for past acts of infringement, whether based on any patents listed herein, patents issuing from applications listed herein, or provisional rights from any patent applications listed herein.

ASSIGNORS

Marks. Kleisner us Mark S. Klempner

Witness:

Signature 117 Wey

Date 6 / 29 / 21

Jeffrey Way

6/29/2/ Date

Witness:

Signature $f(1, L_{-})$ Date $\frac{\lfloor b/29 \rfloor Z \rfloor}{2}$

Printed name

ASSIGNORS

Witness:

Zachary Schiller Printed name

Amches lavsky
Alfa Amcheslavsky

Witness:

Signature

Paul Rayhory
Printed name

06 - 29 - 2021 Date

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 50811-009003

July 8,2021

ASSIGNEE

Signature of the Representative of University of Massachusetts

Representative Name: Partha P. Chakrabarti

Representative Title: Executive Vice Chancellor, Innovation &

Business Development

Printed name

<u> 18 a i</u>

Page 4 of 3